

German Village Commission

CC 3119.23 German Village Commission - Creation, members and terms.

The German Village Commission, consisting of seven (7) members, is hereby established. All members shall be appointed by the Mayor and shall serve without compensation. Council recommends that appointments to the German Village Commission be made from professions and individuals, such as, but not limited to:

- one (1) member of the administrative staff of the Mayor,
- one (1) designee of Council,
- one (1) architect,
- and two (2) persons from a list of four (4) persons recommended by the German Village Society.

Two (2) members shall be appointed for an initial term of one (1) year; two (2) members shall be appointed for an initial term of two (2) years; and three (3) members shall be appointed for an initial term of three (3) years. All subsequent terms shall be for a period of three (3) years. Vacancies caused by death, resignation or otherwise, shall be filled for the unexpired term in the same manner as original appointments are made.

(Ord. 2229-04 § 6 (part).)

Roster:

First Name	Last Name	Term Exp.	Code Role
Anthony	Hartke	6/30/2025	GVS Recommendation
Charissa	Durst	6/30/2025	Architect
Karen	МсСоу	6/30/2026	N/A
Robin	Strohm	6/30/2024	Council Designee
Rachael	Schultz	6/30/2026	Mayoral Designee
AJ	Minerva	6/30/2024	N/A
Edward	Thiell	6/30/2024	GVS Recommendation

Staff:

Nicole Ursin	gvc@columbus.gov	614-645-8620
--------------	------------------	--------------